PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS STATE FROM NEW YORK TO ARKANSAS previously recorded on Reel 031647 Frame 0318. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE TRANSFER TO ADVANCED TREESTAND INVESTMENTS, LLC.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN S. WHEELINGTON	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED TREESTAND INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 453	
City:	SMACKOVER	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	71762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14081299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628 Phone: 6072562000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWN & MICHAELS, PC

Address Line 1: 118 N. TIOGA ST

Address Line 2: M&T BANK BUILDING

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADT-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA WOOD
Signature:	/Lynda Wood. Reg.#53791/
	PATENT

502582869 REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0143

\$40.00 14081299

Date:	11/26/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4 source=00475010#page1.tif source=00475010#page2.tif source=00475010#page3.tif source=00475010#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0144 502571139 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN S. WHEELINGTON	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED TREESTAND INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 453	
City:	SMACKOVER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	71762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14081299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628 Phone: 6072562000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWN & MICHAELS, PC

Address Line 1: 118 N TIOGA ST.

Address Line 2: 400 M&T BANK BUILDING Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADT-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA WOOD		
Signature:	/Lynda Wood, Reg.#53791/		
Date:	11/15/2013		
	PATENT		

REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0145

IOP \$40.00 1408129

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

For value received, I, Ryan S. Wheelington, of Louann in the State of Arkansas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Treestand Investments, LLC, having an office at, PO Box 453, Smackover, AR 71762, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "Modular Tree Stand" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date here with, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements. I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignce, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

I hereby declare that:

- My residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am an original inventor or joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in the above-identified application.
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR.
 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available.

(00467134.DOCX 1)

between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	name		

Residence:

Mailing Address:

Ryan S. Wheelington

Louann, AR PO Box 453

Smackover AR: 71762

11-12-13

Date

Assignee:

Advanced Treestand Investments, LLC

Name: Ryan S. Wheelington

Title: President

Date://-/2-/3

(00467134.DOCX 1)

RECORDED: 11/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0147